
PSGB Summer Meeting 2022 
 

0900 – 0910 - Welcome and introduction – Andrea Dempsey (Meetings Officer, PSGB), Stuart Semple (President, PSGB) 
 

0910 – 1010 – Plenary 

Susana Carvalho (susana.carvalho@anthro.ox.ac.uk)  

Field research, milestone science & pathways in primatology: what future? 
 

1010 – 1125 - Contributed research talks (10mins + 2mins for questions)   
 

Douglas Branch (douglasbranch27@googlemail.com), Silvia Moka Sharpe, Luís Miguel Maho, Miguel Ángel Silochi Pons, Francisco Mitogo Michá, Amancio Motove 

Etingüe, Juan Cruz Ondo Nze Avomo, Pablo Owono Owono Nchama, José Manuel Esara Echube, Maximiliano Fero Meñe, Bryan Featherstone, David Montgomery, Mary 

Katherine Gonder, David Fernández  

Accessibility to Protected Areas Increases Primate Hunting Intensity in Bioko Island, Equatorial Guinea 

Nia Parry-Howells (niaeph@mail.com), Holly Farmer, Kathy Baker  
†The link between personality, subjective well-being, and welfare in the Sulawesi crested macaque (Macaca nigra) 

Deogratias Tuyisingize (dtuyisingize@gorillafund.org), Winnie Eckardt, Beth A. Kaplin, Tara S. Stoinski, Damien Caillaud 

Small spatial scale variation in food availability affects reproductive seasonality in endangered golden monkeys (Cercopithecus mitis kandti) in Rwanda 

James Munyawera (jmunyawera@gorillafund.org), Robin Morrison, Winnie Eckardt 

Predictors of infant corpse carrying and carrying duration in mountain gorilla mothers 

Yoonjung Yi (yi.yoonjung@gmail.com), Ahyun Choi, Saein Lee, Soojung Ham, Haneul Jang, Rahayu Oktaviani, Ani Mardiastuti, Jae C. Choe 

Transient co-singing of immatures and mothers in non-duetting Javan gibbons (Hylobates moloch) 

Humphrey Kato (humkato@gmail.com), Grace Kagoro, Rapheal Wangalwa 

Gap dynamics and their influence on chimpanzee food tree regeneration in Kalinzu Forest Reserve, South-Western Uganda 

 

1125 - 1145 - Coffee break 
 

1145 – 1300 - Work-in-progress & project pitch talks (8mins + 2mins for questions)  
 

Gal Badihi (gb64@st-andrews.ac.uk), Alexandra Safryghin, Kirsty E. Graham, Adrian Soldati; Klaus Zuberbühler, Catherine Hobaiter.  
†Variation in leaf-clipping behaviour of Budongo chimpanzees (Pan troglodytes schweinfurthii) 
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Aslıhan Niksarlı (aniksarli@gmail.com), Berkay Arslan, Junko Kanero.  
†Musical primates: An observational study examining the effect of music on primate social behavior 

Amanda Bartlett (amandabartlett25@icloud.com), Marianne Freeman, Lena Grinsted.  
†Understanding enclosure use and activity budgets in Callimico: creating evidence-based welfare in a less studied primate. 

Saein Lee (seinlee20@gmail.com), Rahayu Oktaviani, Rachel A Harrison, Charlotte Canteloup, Ani Mardiastuti, Erica van de Waal, Jae Choe.  
†Developmental changes in the social networks of immature wild Javan gibbons (Hylobates moloch) 

Julia Machado (julia.machado2021@my.ntu.ac.uk), Annika Paukner, Bridget Waller, Samantha Ward 
†Facial expressions as indicators of affective state and welfare in zoo-housed apes 

Rachel Blood (bloodr@roehampton.ac.uk), Stuart Semple 
†Does observing aggression influence the behavior of bystanders in semi-free ranging Barbary macaques? 

Olivia O'Callaghan (olivia.ocal@gmail.com), Jamie Whitehouse, Annika Paukner, ClaireWitham, Bridget Waller 
†Individual differences in facial expression processing ability in rhesus macaques 

 

1300 - 1345 - Lunch Break 
 

1345 – 1445 – Workshop – Grant applications: Approaches and tips for success (Lauren Brent and Stuart Semple) 
 

1450 – 1555 - Contributed research talks (10mins + 2mins for questions)   
 

Jana Muschinski (jana.muschinski@sjc.ox.ac.uk), Alex Mielke, Dora Biro, Susana Carvalho   
†Close Encounters: Proximity behaviour in chacma baboons (Papio ursinus) in Gorongosa National Park, Mozambique  

Michaela Masilkova (michaela.masilkova@gmail.com), Vedrana Šlipogor, Guilherme Henrique Lima Marques Silva , Magdaléna Hadová, Stanislav Lhota, Thomas 

Bugnyar, Martina Konečná   

Age, but not hand preference, is related to personality scores in common marmoset (Callithrix jacchus) 

Claire Perez (claire.perez@port.ac.uk), Alan V. Rincon, Alexander Mielke, Bridget M. Waller, Julie Duboscq, Jérôme Micheletta 
†Use of NetFACS to investigate Barbary macaques’ facial behaviour in risky social interactions 

Sarah Salphati (sarahsalphati@outlook.com), Lucy Brookes, Derry Taylor, Marina Davila Ross 
†Rapid facial mimicry in infant chimpanzee play 

Adrian Soldati (adrian14soldati@gmail.com), Pawel Fedurek, Guillaume Dezecache, Josep Call, Klaus Zuberbühler  
†Audience sensitivity in chimpanzee display pant hoots 
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1555 – 1610 – Coffee Break 

 

1610 – 1735 – Work-in-progress & project pitch talks (8mins + 2mins for questions) 
 

Chloe Chesney (chloechesney@gmail.com) Tânia Minhós, Kimberley Hockings, Amélia Frazão-Moreira  
†In and Out of National Parks: the role of local ecological knowledge in the long-term conservation of biodiverse anthropogenic landscapes in West Africa 

Pravind Segaran (pravind94@gmail.com) Felicity Oram, Henry Bernard, Isabelle Lackman, Marc Ancrenaz  
†Quantifying Temporal Patterns of Spatial Use by Female Orangutans (Pongo pygmaeus morio) in Forest Fragments 

Sophie Berdugo (sophie.berdugo@anthro.ox.ac.uk) Emma Cohen, Tetsuro Matsuzawa, Susana Carvalho  
†The role of divergent learning experiences on variation in chimpanzee nut-cracking efficiency in Bossou, Guinea 

Chloe Coxshall (chloecoxshall@gmail.com), Vivien Shaw, Isabelle Winder  
†Evaluating Mental Health in Non-Human Primates. 

Jen Muir (jenmuir93@gmail.com) Jacob Dunn, Tom O’Mahoney, Joseph Hawes  
†Nonlinear Phenomena in Coppery Titi Monkey Vocalisations 

Eva Reindl (eva.reindl@live.de) Amanda M. Seed, Robert A. Barton, Rachel L. Kendal 

The role of causal cues for sequence discrimination learning in primates 

Lara Southern (lasouthern@uos.de) Simone Pika  

You scratch me, I scratch you: Turn-taking in grooming interactions of wild chimpanzees 

Jamie Whitehouse (jamie.whitehouse@ntu.ac.uk), Clare Kimock, Peter R. Clark, Claire Witham, Bridget M. Waller  

Measuring individual differences in facial communication and its consequences on social network quality. 

 

1735 – 1745 - Prizes, Thanks etc. 

† Eligible for prize for best presentation 
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